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SUNY Maritime College Fast Facts

Enrollment (2019)

Total 1674
Undergraduate 1522
Graduate 152
Student Body (2019)

Regiment 1087 (65%)
Civilian 587 (35%)

Student Diversity (2019)

Gender
Male 1436 (86%)
Female 238 (14%)
Minority (29%)
Veterans 41 (2%)

Student Demographics (2019)
International 43 (3%)
Out-of-State 428 (26%)

SAT Scores (Avg Math/English)
First Time Freshman 2019 597 M/581V

Retention Rates
First Time Freshman 2018 78%

Transfer-out Rates
2012 Cohort 27%
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Degrees Granted
2018-2019 AY Degrees

6 Year Graduation Rates
2012 Cohort

National Public 4-year Institutions*
(*Data from NECS)

USCG Licenses Awarded
2018-2019

Pass Rate

Tuition and Fees (2019-20)
Undergraduate

In-State Tuition

In-Region Tuition

Out-of-State Tuition

Mandatory Fees (Average)

Room/Board (Average)
Graduate

In-State Tuition

In-Region Tuition

Out-of-State Tuition

Mandatory Fees (Average)

Room Board Average

Student Default Rates
3-year cohort (FY2016)

National Level

458

66%
60%

294
100%

$7,070
$10,610
$16,980
$1,438
$13,256

$11,310
$16,970
$23,100

$488
$13,256

2.6%
10.8%



Undergraduate Majors (2019)

Students Percentage

Professional Education and Training 35 2.30%
AAS in Marine Technology/Small Vessel Operations 35 2.30%
ENGINEERING 557 36.60%
Electrical Engineering 92 6.04%
Facilities Engineering 53 3.48%
Marine Engineering 67 4.40%
Mechanical Engineering 265 17.41%
Naval Architecture 80 5.26%
Undeclared 0 0.00%
MARINE TRANSPORTATION 511 33.57%
Marine Operations 166 10.91%
Marine Transportation 345 22.67%
GBAT 234 15.37%
International Transportation and Trade 234 15.37%
SCIENCE 929 6.50%
Marine Environmental Science 99 6.50%
HUMANITIES 59 3.88%
Maritime Studies 58 3.81%
Marine Business and Commerce 1 0.07%
Academic Services 27 1.77%
Total: 1,522 100%

Employees (2019)
Faculty

- Full-Time

- Part-Time

- Full-Time Equivalent
Non-Faculty

- Full-Time

- Part-Time

- Full-Time Equivalent
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92
44
107

200
28
209

Student Engagement (2019)

Average Class Size

Student to Faculty Ratio
Student Varsity Athletes
Study Abroad Program
Student Internships (2018-19)

22

15:1

332 (20%)
636

239



