## SUNY Maritime College Fast Facts

Enrollment (2019)		Degrees Granted	
Total	1674	2018-2019 AY Degrees	458
Undergraduate	1522		
Graduate	152	6 Year Graduation Rates 2012 Cohort	66%
Student Body (2019)		National Public 4-year Institutions*	60%
Regiment	1087 (65%)	(*Data from NECS)	
Civilian	587 (35%)		
	( ,	USCG Licenses Awarded	
Student Diversity (2019)		2018-2019	294
Gender		Pass Rate	100%
Male	1436 (86%)	T. I.I. (2040.20)	
Female	238 (14%)	Tuition and Fees (2019-20)	
Minority	(29%)	Undergraduate	4
Veterans	41 (2%)	In-State Tuition	\$7,070
		In-Region Tuition	\$10,610
Student Demographics (2019)		Out-of-State Tuition	\$16,980
International	43 (3%)	Mandatory Fees (Average)	\$1,438
Out-of-State	428 (26%)	Room/Board (Average)	\$13,256
		Graduate	
SAT Scores (Avg Math/English) First Time Freshman 2019 597 M/581 V		In-State Tuition	\$11,310
		In-Region Tuition	\$16,970
Thist time tresiman 2013	337 111/301 1	Out-of-State Tuition	\$23,100
Retention Rates		Mandatory Fees (Average)	\$488
First Time Freshman 2018	78%	Room Board Average	\$13,256

27%

**Student Default Rates** 

2.6%

10.8%

3-year cohort (FY2016)

National Level

Last Updated: 9 December 2019

**Transfer-out Rates** 

2012 Cohort



#### **Undergraduate Majors (2019)**

#### **Students Percentage**

Professional Education and Training	35	2.30%
AAS in Marine Technology/Small Vessel Operations	35	2.30%
ENGINEERING	557	36.60%
Electrical Engineering	92	6.04%
Facilities Engineering	53	3.48%
Marine Engineering	67	4.40%
Mechanical Engineering	265	17.41%
Naval Architecture	80	5.26%
Undeclared	0	0.00%
MARINE TRANSPORTATION	511	33.57%
Marine Operations	166	10.91%
Marine Transportation	345	22.67%
GBAT	234	15.37%
International Transportation and Trade	234	15.37%
SCIENCE	99	6.50%
Marine Environmental Science	99	6.50%
HUMANITIES	59	3.88%
Maritime Studies	58	3.81%
Marine Business and Commerce	1	0.07%
Academic Services	27	1.77%

Total: 1,522 100%

#### **Employees (2019)**

# Faculty - Full-Time 92 - Part-Time 44 - Full-Time Equivalent 107 Non-Faculty - Full-Time 200 - Part-Time 28 - Full-Time Equivalent 209

### **Student Engagement (2019)**

Average Class Size	22
Student to Faculty Ratio	15:1
Student Varsity Athletes	332 (20%)
Study Abroad Program	636
Student Internships (2018-19)	239

Last Updated: 9 December 2019